GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1558
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20" DECEMBER, 2022

FUNDS ALLOTTED AND UTILISED UNDER NHM
1558. SHRI DAMODAR RAO DIVAKONDA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allotted and utilised under the National Health Mission (NHM) since its inception, in Telangana;

(b) whether Government has taken/proposes to take any steps to allocate more funds to strengthen the National Health Mission and make it more effective;

(c) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) the details of Community Health Centres (CHCs) and Public Health Centres (PHCs) established under NHM since its inception in Telangana; and

(e) the steps taken by Government to assess the implementation and progress of NHM, along with its present status?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) to (e): The details of funds released and utilised under the National Health Mission (NHM) since its inception, to the State of Telangana is as under:

(Rs. in crore)

Financial Year Central Release Utilisation
2014-15 to 2022-23 5238.93 8584.98
Note:

1. The above releases relate to Central Govt. Grants & do not include State share contribution. It is updated up to 28.11.2022 and is provisional.

2. Expenditure includes expenditure against Central Release, State release & unspent balances at the beginning of the year. Source: Provisional Financial Management Report (FMR) as submitted by the State/UT updated up to 30.09.2022.

The details of Community Health Centres (CHCs) and Primary Health
Centres (PHCs) functioning under NHM, in the State of Telangana is as under:
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Facilities

2014-15

2020-21

(As on 31st March 2015)

(As on 31st March 2021)

Primary Health Centres 668 863
Community Health
Centres 114 95

Data Source: Rural Health Statistics

Under NHM, regular interactions are held with States/UTs. Various mechanisms exist to assess the implementation and progress of NHM like:

e Review of key deliverables of Record of Proceedings of previous financial year during the NPCC meetings,
Annual visits to States by Common Review Mission which looks at financial systems and mechanisms. The report of 14th CRM is available in public domain as under:
https://nhm.gov.in/New_Updates_2018/Monitoring/14th_CRM/14th_C

RM.pdf

Implementation of Public Financial

monitoring and management of funds.

Management

Regular monitoring visits by senior officials of the Ministry.

System for

Further, Government of India also reviews /assesses the implementation of NHM through external surveys such as, National Family Health Survey, Annual Health Survey and Sample Registration System. The present status of progress under NHM w.r.t. the State of Telangana is as under:

Statement showing State/UT-wise physical achievement/Progress under National Health Mission

(as on 30.06.2022)

In Rural and Urban Areas

In Rural Areas

Village
Accredited | Setting No of | Functional Health
Health - o
Social up PHCs FRUs Sanitation
State Human Ambulances . - .
RESOUICES (Operational) Health Rogi | working (First and
Augmentation P Activists | Kalyan | on 24X7 | Referral Nutrition
g (ASHAs) | Samitis basis Units) Committees
constituted
Telangana 10942 476 32854 964 314 116 10434

Source: - NHM-MIS report, as on 30.06.2022.
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